



2024 Livestock "Super Sale"

To encourage giving to the 4-Her's, we are excited to introduce the following acknowledgement levels in the NSSB Arena. We will be revising the Richard Brunes Auction Supporters Board as follows:

Clover Supporter

Donate at least **\$250** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

Blue Ribbon Supporter

Donate at least **\$500** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

Honor Group Supporter*

Donate at least **\$1,000** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

Champion Level Supporter*

Donate at least **\$2,500** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

Grand Champion Level Supporter*

Donate at least **\$5,000** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

Supreme Champion Level Supporter*

Donate at least **\$10,000** in Add-Ons, Auction Fund donation, or purchase at live auction.

*Note at least half of the donation at these levels must go towards the Auction Fund. (The full purchase of a live auction animal or item counts towards the goal)

The Richard Brunes Auction Supporters Board will be updated yearly and be displayed year-round to all patrons and visitors to the fair and fairgrounds.

The 2024 Livestock Super Sale will be **Friday, July 19 at 5:30pm** at the NSSB Arena. This year will include live animal auction featuring 10-year 4-H members and auction baskets with a variety of gifts and Hendricks County 4-H Fair opportunities. We hope to see you there!





2024 Livestock "Super Sale"??

The Livestock Super Sale is back for 2024 in mostly the same format since 2022:

What is the Super Sale

The Livestock Super Sale is a way for donors to recognize the hard work and effort that 4-Her's have done throughout the year through financial support and donations.

The Super Sale consists of 3 elements of support from donors that is divided amongst the Super Sale 4-Her's:

- The Super Sale allows select individuals (see below) to have the opportunity to place their animal in the live auction portion of the Super Sale. The money raised during the live auction will be split 50/50 between the 4-Her and the Super Sale Fund.
- 2. We will sell numerous other items at the auction, i.e. Swine Club basket, Beef Club basket, building naming rights, premium parking spot, etc. All money raised will go towards the Super Sale Fund.
- 3. Donors/Buyers are also able to give money directly to the Super Sale Fund to support ALL of the Super Sale 4-Her's.

The money generated above that is put in the Super Sale fund will be split evenly between all Super Sale 4-Her's.

Individual donors also have the opportunity to support individual 4-Her's through the use of Add-On's. Add-On's are paid directly to the 4-Her from the donor, and 100% goes to the 4-Her.

How the Super Sale Works

- The Fairboard will compile a "Super Sale" bill and it should be available on the website by Sunday, July 14th. You will be able to go to our website at <u>www.4hcomplex.org</u> and download or view a copy of it.
- 2. All livestock 4-H members that have signed up for the Super Sale will have their animals featured on our show bill and buyers are encouraged to do Add-On's for any 4-Her signed up. Each 4-Her receives 100% of the amount given directly to them through Add-On's.

Thanks for all your support and we look forward to making the *Hendricks County Super Sale*

a huge success!!!

- 3. 10th year 4-Her's are going to be able to bring their live animals into the ring for auction sale! One half of the proceeds for their sale will be kept by the 4-Her and the other half will go into the Super Sale fund to be distributed to all participants. This means that live auction participants get 100% of their add-on's, their distribution from the Super Sale Fund *and* ½ of the proceeds from their live auction.
- 4. For Add-On's, forms will be available for submission from Sunday 7/14 through Saturday 7/20 @ 7:00 p.m. at the Fair Office or online at <u>www.4hcomplex.org</u>
- 5. We are also doing our *"Super Sale Fund"*. This fund will be used to distribute money to 4-Her's that participate. The funds will be distributed evenly amongst all of the 4-Her's in the Super Sale. There will be a link on the website at <u>www.4hcomplex.org</u> to click to be able to donate to the "Super Sale Fund".

Super Sale Night

- a. On Friday 7/19– we are inviting you to the fairgrounds and the NSSB Arena for a couple of hours of fun, networking, and giving to the 4-Her's.
- b. We will begin registration and check-in at 4:30 p.m.
- c. You will be able to fill out Add-on cards, donate to specific 4-Her's and give to the Super Sale Fund all at the event if you haven't had the opportunity earlier in the week.
- d. At 5:30 we will have Dinner Porkburger, chips, and drink along with \$5 of Fair Bucks for you to use for dessert at the vendor of your choice.
- e. At 6:00 we will begin an auction of numerous items including live animals by our 10 year 4-Her's.
- f. We will be visited by our Queen and Court, and Supreme Showman representatives as well.
- 6. Recognition for your support will be per attached page. Please note the amounts that need to be given to the Super Sale Fund for distribution to ALL Super Sale 4-Her's.

Thanks for all your support and we look forward to making the *Hendricks County Super Sale*

a huge success!!!